
Floor Drain

16mm (3/8”)
Vented Drain

Cabinet         

3/8” Braided Stainless
Steel Cold water Supply Line

Water Filter
Supplied with
Espresso Machine

  Water and Drain within 5’

Sinfonia 1-Step f13
m 2m cf f13
m 3m cf f13
m 2m hd aSp cf f13
m 3m hd aSp cf f13

franke coffee Systems, n.a.
800 Aviation Parkway 
Smyrna, TN 37167 USA 
Tel +1 800 310 5710 
Fax +1 615 793 5940
email: info.fcsna@franke.com 
www.franke-cs.com

Due to continuous product development, Franke Foodservice Systems, Inc., reserves the right to make changes in design and specifications without prior notice.

Unit Height Width Depth Ship weight Voltage/Phase/Cycle Wattage Amp Load Amp Circuit Plug Water line Water hardness Drain

Espresso 31”
780mm

18”
450mm

24”
600mm

200 lbs
91 kg 208/1/60 6900 33 A 50 A NEMA

6-50P G 3/8” 1-5 gpg 16mm ID
vented

Refrigerator 24”
600mm

13”
320mm

19”
480mm

75 lbs
34 kg 110 /1/60 75 0.7 A 15 A NEMA

5-15P n/a n/a n/a
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Receptacle Required
For Espresso

10” of clearance
recommended 
above grinder
(5” minimum)

4” Diameter Hole
for Utility Lines

Receptacle Within 3’
Plug is included with 
machine

18” wide

31” 
high

13” wide

24” 
high

Receptacle Required
For Refrigerator

All Electrical and Plumbing 
Must meet Local Codes
Please Refer to Specification 
Sheets for Your Machine

11
8”

 - 
22

”

110V 15 amp for
refrigerator (plug included)

5-15R

1” minimum Clearance
On Sides and Rear of
Machine

6-50R


